August 26, 2021 

VDRMULTIFAMILYLLC 

Corevest American Finance Lender LLC 

Rebecca S. Conrad, Esq. 

Promissory Note, dated as of August 26, 2021 (the "Note"), 
executed by Grantor, payable to Original Lender, in the original 
stated principal amount of up to NINE MILLION FOUR 
HUNDRED FIFTY-SIX THOUSAND AND NOil 00 
DOLLARS ($9,456,000.00), presently owned and held by 
Holder 

Recorded in the Official Public Records of Dallas County, Texas 
(the "Records") as Document Number 202100258633 

Evidenced by that certain Assignment of Security Instrument, 
dated as of August 26, 2021, and recorded in the Records as

[...]

("Borrower"), became indebted to Arbor Realty Sr, Inc., a Maryland corporation ("Lender"), 

pursuant to the ·terms of a c:ertain Loan Agreement (as may be amended from time to time, the 
"Loan Agreement") and as evidepced by that certain Promissory Note dated March 14, 2022 in 

· the principal amount of TWENTY FOUR MILLION ONE HUNDRED SIXTY THOUSAND and 
NO/100 DOLLARS ($24,160,000.00) (the "Promissory Note"), executed and delivered by 
Borrower to the order of Lender, as payee, bearing interest and being due and payable as therein 
provided, and said Promissory Note and all liens, security interests and assignments securing same